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Location Steward Name Job Title/Dept. Email Phone 
∆ Acero     
⌂ Arapahoe     
□ Aurora Centpt     
Baseline      
Brighton Jen Duran CLA/Lab Jennifer.G.Duran@gmail.com 

 
 

720-365-4788 

∆ Briargate Angelica Poree Prim. Care Angelica.seiu@outlook.com 719-900-1909 
⌂  Castle Rock      
□ Central Supp.     
∆ Colo. Springs Ginny Henderson SSSA/Div.Acct.Svc Ginny.Henderson@kp.org 719-867-2115 
□ East     
◊ Englewood             
□ Float Pool     
□ Float Pool Justice Wilson MA/Primary Care justice.wilson@seiu105.org 720-630-5016 
 Fort Collins      Tonya Stoner  LPN/Primary Care tonya.stoner@seiu105.org 720-232-1915 
◊ Franklin              Daniel Perez  Liaison/Medical Imaging Daniel.M.Perez@kp.org  720-690-0158 
◊ Franklin              Hollie Justice PRA/Medical Imaging hkuznicki@yahoo.com 720-935-6206 
◊ Franklin              Lorena Garcia Inter./Lang. Resource Lorena.Garcia-Vega@kp.org 303-764.4403 
◊ Franklin              Tessa Britton Peri.Sonographer/MFM mamabritton@outlook.com 720-732-7975 
Greeley                 
⌂ Hidden Lake     
⌂ Highlds Rch     
⌂  Highline M.H. Joshua Corwin Behav. Hlth Jmcorwinseiu105@yahoo.com 720-208-8208 
⌂  Ken Caryl     
◊ Lakewood Charmaine Arellano MA/Urgent Care Charmaine.F.Arellano@kp.org  
◊ Lakewood Crystal Burns  LPN/Urgent Care Crystal.Burns@kp.org 720-982-9740 
◊ Lakewood Joe Fiala  LPN/   
◊ Lone Tree           Doug Landreth Rad.Tech/MRI/Med.Img. Douglas.A.Landreth@kp.org 303-915-6707 
◊ Lone Tree           Jerod Truss  LPN/Urgent Care Jerod.Truss@kp.org  
◊ Lone Tree           Melissa Bergles Nuc.Med.Tech/Med.Img. Melissa.Bergles@kp.org or 

Melissa.Bergles@gmail.com  
414-916-3268 

Longmont     
 Loveland              
◊ Lowry Edina Hrnjic  CSR/MSCC Hrnjicedina1@gmail.com 720-229-4409 
◊ Lowry Eric Coleman CSR/MSCC Eric.G.Coleman@kp.org  
◊ Lowry Jacqueline Campos CSR/MSCC Jacquelineecampos@gmail.com 303-883-9097 
◊ Lowry Michael Thompson PFS/MSCC Michael.Thompson@kp.org 303-960-5283 
◊ Lowry Monique Chaves AAR/CSC Monique.Chaves@kp.org 720-427-1932 
◊ Lowry                 Nekia Johnson  Bus.Sup. Anal.II/CSC Nekia.R.Johnson@kp.org  303-902-7979 
◊ Lowry                 Rita Payne Client Services SEIURAP2024@YAHOO.COM 720-291-2741 
◊ Lowry                 Rochelle Moore CSR/MSCC Luvlemee@gmail.com 720-298-3035 
◊ Lowry                 Tabitha Lee Lead AAR/MA Tabiitha.M.Lee@kp.org 303-219-1755 
□ Northfield Eejipt Burgess Cash Recpt.Tech/Rev.Cycle  Demetria.D.Burgess@kp.org 720-708-0083 
□ Northfield Marshea Taylor Specialist/CAG Marshea.D.Taylor@kp.org  
□ Northfield Paula Coleman CLA/Lab Paula.Coleman@kp.org 720-877-4737 
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⌂  Parker     
∆ Parkside     
∆ Pueblo                   
∆ Premier                 
□ Regional    Maria Jostes Specialist/WPS Maria.Jostes@kp.org 720-354-7618 
⌂  Ridgeline     
Rock Creek      Cathy Flynn LPN-IV/Primary Care Cathy.A.Flynn@kp.org 720-536-7579 
Rock Creek      Christine Ridgeway MA/Ob/Gyn Christine.Ridgeway@kp.org 720-536-3639  
Rock Creek      Nickie Navarro LPN/Ortho Tina.N.Navarro@kp.org 720-536-7148 
◊ Skyline               Scott Stelzriede PRA/Ancillary Scott.Stelzriede@protonmail.com 303-304-9612 
□ Smoky Hill     
⌂  Southwest     
□ Waterpark 1 Angela Johnson Collector/PFS Angela.Johnson@kp.org 214-718-7931 
□ Waterpark 1 Angela Peace Processor/NCA Angela.E.Peace@kp.org 720-237-9001 
□ Waterpark 1 Annette Mascarenas CCCR/CCC Annette.Mascarenas@kp.org  
□ Waterpark 1 Cindy Walsh Financial Coun./PFS Cynthia.Walsh@kp.org 720-205-4367 
□ Waterpark 1 Jennifer Woods C&RP II/NCA Jennifer.Woods@kp.org 720-403-3757 
□ Waterpark 1 Julia McKenzie CCCR/CCC Julia.A.Keita@kp.org 720-275-1618 
□ Waterpark 1 Kimberly Williamson Processor/NCA Kimberly.Williamson@kp.org 303-344-7728 
□ Waterpark 1 Lisa Barros  Lead Accu Tech/NCA Lisa.M.Barros@kp.org  303-925-6790 
□ Waterpark 1 Passion Hillsmon CCCR/CCC phillsmon@seiu105.org 303-898-4740 
□ Waterpark 1 Sharon Durrah CRS/CRT Sharon.D.Durrah@kp.org 303-338-3594 
□ Waterpark 1 Tonia Thompson CRS/CRT Tonia.D.Thompson@kp.org 303-898-4740 
□ Waterpark 1 Tracey Trammell CRS/CRT Tracey.L.Trammell@kp.org 720-232-1915 
□ Waterpark 2 Gina Ross RPII/Referrals Ginaseiu105@gmail.com 720-723-1852 
□ Waterpark 3 Jeannetta McCain LPN/PC/MM Jeanetta.McCain@kp.org  
□ Waterpark 3 Scott Gardner MA/PC/MM scttgard@fastmail.fm 303-946-6635 
◊ Westminster     
⌂  Wheatridge     
     
     

 
 
Union Staff & Areas of Responsibility:  
    Name                                              Title                                   Email        Cell 

Janet Hobbs Healthcare Director jhobbs@seiu105.org 303-588-8681 
◊ - Andrew Carillo Organizer – KP/PPRM acarillo@seiu105.org 720-266-8694 
⌂ - Michael Howard Organizer – KP/WellPower mhoward@seiu105.or

g 
720-630-5019 

∆ - Sandra Lopez  Organizer – KP/WellPower slopez@seiu105.org 303-588-6655 
□ – Pascale Adou Organizer – KP/WellPower padou@seiu105.org 720-366-7284 
- Keith Ohler Organizer – KP/WellPower kohler@seiu105.org 720-296-9480 

 
 
Kaiser Permanente Coalition of Unions (KPCU) 

Name Title Email Cell 
TBD Coordinator TBD TBD 
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